

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr. D. Mabaso

Respondent: Ministry of Defence

Heard at: London Central Employment Tribunal (in public by video)

On: 31 January 2025

Before: Employment Judge J. Galbraith-Marten (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr. R. McLean, Counsel

PRELIMINARY JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that the claimant's race discrimination claim is struck as having no reasonable prospect of success in accordance with Rule 38(1)(a) and is dismissed.

Employment Judge J. Galbraith-Marten

31 January 2025

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

6 February 2025

_

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE